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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiieieieiiiieee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Roy
Cooper's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 47%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eeiieiiieee et 36%
NOE SUIE ..o 18%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiieieieiiiieee e 36%
NOLSUIE ... 24%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis’ job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 34%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eeiieiiieee et 39%
NOE SUIE ... 26%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ... 25%
(D ETT o] o] (0 )Y/ TSR 50%
NOLSUIE ... 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccooooviieeieeeeeee e 43%
UNnfavorable ...........oouveeieiiiiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUME e, 15%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina

Legislature?
Favorable........ccocooiiiiiic e 39%
Unfavorable ..o 48%
NOE SUIE ..t 13%

Q8 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from

your district?

Democratic candidate ............cccceeveveveeeeeeeeenens 46%
Republican candidate ............cccccceeeeiiiinnneen.. 43%
NOE SUIE ..t 1%

The candidates for the North Carolina
Supreme Court are Democrat Anita Earls,
Republican Barbara Jackson, and Republican
Chris Anglin. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

Q9

Anita Barls .....c..oooieiii 37%
Barbara Jackson..........cccoccviiiiiiiieiiis 23%
Chris ANgliN.......cuvviiiiieiiiee e 14%
Undecided........coveiiieiiiiiiiie e 26%

Q10 The candidates for one North Carolina Court of
Appeals seat are Democrat John Arrowood
and Republican Andrew Heath. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

JoOhN ArroWO0O0d.........cocevviiieeeeieeeee e, 40%
Andrew Heath...........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiee e 36%
UNdecided..........oooovvvveeieiiiieeeeee e 24%
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Q11 The candidates for another North Carolina
Court of Appeals seat are Democrat Toby
Hampson, Republican Jefferson Griffin, and
Republican Sandra Alice Ray. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

Toby HampsoN ........ccceeeieiiiiiiiiie e 36%
Jefferson Griffin ........cocoviiiiiiiiiiees 24%
Sandra Alice Ray ........ccccveevieiiiiiiiieeee e 16%
undecided.........cccooiieiiiiiniieieeee e 25%

Q12 The candidates for another North Carolina
Court of Appeals seat are Democrat Allegra
Katherine Collins, Republican Chuck Kitchen,
and Libertarian Michael Monaco Sr. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Allegra Katherine Collins..........ccceeevvieinnnen. 35%
Chuck Kitchen........cccccciiiiiii e 36%
Michael MONaco Sr. .......ccccovvieieiiiieeeiiieeees 8%
Undecided.........coveimieiiiiiie e 20%

Q13 There are six proposed constitutional
amendments on the ballot in North Carolina
this fall. The first will read ‘protect the right of
the people to hunt, fish, and harvest wildlife.’
Do you support or oppose this amendment?

SUPPOIT ittt S37%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 30%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Q14 The next one will read ‘strengthen protections
for victims of crime, establish certain absolute
basic rights for victims, and ensure the
enforcement of these rights.” Do you support or
oppose this amendment?

SUPPOIT ittt 59%
OPPOSE ...eieiieeiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeees 27%
NOLSUIE ... 14%
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Q15 The next amendment will read ‘reduce the
income tax rate in North Carolina to a
maximum allowable rate of 7%.” Do you
support or oppose this amendment?

SUPPOIT ittt 50%
OPPOSE ...eieeieeeieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeees 32%
NOLSUIE ... 18%

Q16 The next one will read ‘require voters to
provide photo identification before voting in
person.’ Do you support or oppose this

amendment?
SUPPOIT ettt 7%
OPPOSE ...eieeieeeieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeees 34%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q17 The next one will read ‘change the process for
filling judicial vacancies that occur between
judicial elections from a process in which the
Governor has sole appointment power to a
process in which the people of the state
nominate individuals to fill vacancies by way of
a commission comprised of appointees made
by the judicial, executive, and legislative
branches charged with making
recommendations to the legislature as to which
nominees are deemed qualified; then the
legislature will recommend at least two
nominees to the Governor via legislative action
not subject to gubernatorial veto; and the
Governor will appoint judges from among these
nominees.” Do you support or oppose this

amendment?
ST U] ] o] ¢ SF RN 29%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 43%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 27%
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Q18 The final amendment will read ‘establish an
eight-member Bipartisan Board of Ethics and
Elections Enforcement in the Constitution to
administer ethics and elections law.” Do you
support or oppose this amendment?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 32%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 40%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 28%

Q19 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....cooieciiieeee e 47%
Hillary Clinton.........cccoviieeeeeiceeee e 44%
Someone else / Did not vote..........cc.cceecveenne. 9%
Q20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man......coo e, 47%

Q21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..o 41%
Republican..........cooooiiiiii e 33%
Independent..........ooouviieiiieiiii e 26%

Q22 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE <o 2%
AFrICaN-AMEriCaAN .......uuveeeieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee s 21%
(@] (1= N 7%
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Q23 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
180 29, 14%
B0 10 45, 24%
AB10 65, 37%
Olderthan 65..........covvvvviiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 25%

Q24 How excited are you about voting in the 2018
midterm election: very excited, somewhat
excited, or not that excited?

Very eXCited ......coovvveirieie e 59%
Somewhat excited ...........cooeeeiiiiiiiniieieee 21%
Not that eXCIted.........oeviiiiiiiiiiiieeee s 18%
NOE SUIE ... 2%

Q25 Have you already voted, either at an early
voting site or by absentee ballot, or do you plan
to vote between now and election day?

Already voted...........ceeeveeeieiiciiiiiee e 33%

Plan to vote between now and election day.... 67%
Q26 Mode

PhONE ... 75%
INEEINEL ..oeeeeee e, 25%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve|46%  91% 4% 20% Approve(47%  31% 66% 31%
Disapprove | 49% 7% 92% 53% Disapprove|36% 53% 20% 23%
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 27% Not sure|18% 16% 14% 46%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|40%  65% 16% 29% Approve|34%  59% 1% 23%
Disapprove(36% 17% 59% 25% Disapprove|39% 19% 62% 34%
Notsure|24% 18%  25% 47% Notsure|26% 22% 27% 43%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
General Assembly Democrats in NC
Approval Legislature
Approve|25%  39%  11% 21% Favorability
Disapprove|50%  34% 70% 34% Favorable|43% 10% 79% 34%
Notsure|25%  27% 20% 45% Unfavorable(43%  79% 10% 17%
Not sure|15% 12% 11% 49%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Republicans in NC Generic Ballot
Iggs(l)srlaa;:;'; Democratic candidate | 46% 10% 84% 45%
Favorable| 39% 76% 4% 16% Republican candidate | 43% 83% 7% 13%
Unfavorable [48%  12%  88% 42% Notsure|11% 8% 9% 42%
Not sure|13% 12% 8% 42%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Earls / Jackson / Arrowood / Heath
Anglin John Arrowood |40% 9%  74% 31%
Anita Earls | 37% 8% 71% 22%
! ° ° ° ° Andrew Heath|36%  67% 9% 11%
Barbara Jackson|23%  42% 5% 18% i
Undecided|24% 24% 17% 58%
Chris Anglin|14%  25% 5% 1%
Undecided(26%  26% 19% 59%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Hampson / Griffin / Collins / Kitchen /
Ray Monaco
Toby Hampson| 36% 7% 68% 27% Allegra Katherine | 35% 8% 67% 21%
Jefferson Griffin|24%  45% 5% 7% Collins
i Chuck Kitchen[36%  65% 9% 18%
Sandra Alice Ray|16%  23% 9% 8%
. Michael Monaco Sr.| 8% 9% 8% 8%
Undecided | 25% 25% 18% 59%
Undecided|20% 18% 16% 52%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 675 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Project Amendment: Crime
Right of People to Victims' Rights
Hunt, Fish, Harvest Support / Oppose
Wildlife Support / Support|59%  74%  44% 529%
Oppose
Support|57%  81%  33% 43% Oppose|27%  15%  41% 16%
Oppose|30% 11% 52% 24% Not sure|14% 11% 14% 32%
Not sure|14% 8% 15% 33%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v..
NC Constitutional NC Constituional
Amendment: Reduce Amendment: Voter
Income Tax Rate Identification Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support|50% 71% 29% 43% Support|57%  88% 25% 47%
Oppose(32%  15% 54% 19% Oppose|34% 7%  65% 28%
Not sure|18% 14% 17% 39% Not sure| 9% 5% 10% 25%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D

survey of 675 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Process Amendment:
of Filling Judicial Bipartisan Board of
Vacancies Support / Ethics and Elections
Oppose Enforcement Support /
Support|29%  43%  16% 19% Oppose
Oppose|43%  32%  60% 26% Support| 32%  42%  22% 23%
Notsure|27%  25%  24% 55% Oppose|40%  32%  54% 20%
Not sure|28%  26% 24% 56%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve | 46% 44% 49% Approve | 47% 46% 47%
Disapprove | 49% 50% 48% Disapprove|36% 32% 40%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% Not sure | 18% 23% 12%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve | 40% 33% 48% Approve | 34% 32% 38%
Disapprove | 36% 34% 38% Disapprove|39% 38% 40%
Not sure|24% 33% 13% Not sure|26% 30% 22%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 675 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
General Assembly Democrats in NC
Approval Legislature
Approve | 25% 21% 30% Favorability
0, 0, 0,
Disapprove | 50% 49%  50% Favorable|43% 45% 40%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 25% 30%  20% Unfavorable | 43% 40% 45%
Not sure|15% 15% 15%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Republicans in NC Generic Ballot
Legislature . N o o
Favorability Democratic candidate | 46% 49% 42%
Favorable | 39% 39% 39% Republican candidate | 43% 43% 44%
Unfavorable[48%  47% 49% Not sure|11% 9% 14%
Not sure|13% 14% 12%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Earls / Jackson / Arrowood / Heath
Anglin
John Arrowood |40% 41% 39%
Anita Earls | 37% 38% 36%
) coe Andrew Heath|36%  35% 38%
Barbara Jackson|23% 19% 29%
) cooe Undecided|24%  24% 23%
Chris Anglin|14% 13% 15%
Undecided | 26% 30% 21%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Hampson / Griffin / Collins / Kitchen /
Ray Monaco
Toby Hampson | 36% 37% 35% Allegra Katherine|35% 37% 33%
Jefferson Griffin|24%  20%  28% Collins
Chuck Kitchen|36% 33% 40%
Sandra Alice Ray|16%  17% 14% ° ° °
Michael Monaco Sr.| 8% 6% 11%
Undecided|25%  27% 23% ° ° °
Undecided|20% 24% 16%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Project Amendment: Crime
Right of People to Victims' Rights
Hunt, Fish, Harvest Support / Oppose
‘g")"‘)’c',';is“ppml Support|59%  60% 58%
Support|57%  55%  58% Oppose|27%  26%  28%
Oppose|30% 30% 29% Not sure|14% 15% 14%
Not sure|14% 14% 13%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
NC Constitutional NC Constituional
Amendment: Reduce Amendment: Voter
Income Tax Rate Identification Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support|50% 50% 50% Support|57% 56% 57%
Oppose|32% 30% 35% Oppose|34% 32% 37%
Not sure|18% 20% 15% Not sure| 9% 12% 6%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Process Amendment:
of Filling Judicial Bipartisan Board of
Vacancies Support / Ethics and Elections
Oppose Enforcement Support /
Support|29%  26% 33% Oppose
Oppose|43%  42% 45% Support| 32%  28%  35%
Notsure|27%  32% 22% Oppose|40%  37%  44%
Not sure|28% 34% 21%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve | 46% 18% 83% 44% Approve|47% 60% 30% 46%
Disapprove | 49% 78% 14% 46% Disapprove | 36% 23% 53% 34%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 10% Not sure|18% 17% 17% 20%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|40% 25% 59% 40% Approve|34% 20% 57% 29%
Disapprove | 36% 53% 20% 30% Disapprove | 39% 56% 20% 37%
Not sure|24% 22% 20% 30% Not sure|26% 25% 22% 34%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
General Assembly Democrats in NC
Approval Legislature
Approve| 25% 17% 37% 23% Favorability
Disapprove|50% 63% 33% 49% Favorable) 43% 4% 12% 30%
Not sure | 25% 19% 319% 28% Unfavorable [ 43% 15% 75% 46%
Not sure|15% 1% 13% 23%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Republicans in NC Generic Ballot
:;:35':;}1:& Democratic candidate | 46% 81% 9% 34%
Favorable| 39% 14% 75% 33% Republican candidate | 43% 13% 83% 40%
Unfavorable | 48% 79% 14% 42% Not sure| 11% 5% 7% 26%
Not sure|13% 7% 1% 24%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Earls / Jackson / Arrowood / Heath
Anglin John Arrowood | 40% 68% 10% 32%
Anita Barls| 37%  63% 9% 31% Andrew Heath|36% 13% 67% 35%
Barbara Jackson|23% 10% 42% 22% Undecided| 24% 19% 23% 33%
Chris Anglin|14% 6% 22% 14%
Undecided|26% 21% 26% 33%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Hampson / Griffin / Collins / Kitchen /
Ray Monaco
Toby Hampson|36% 65% 7% 26% Allegra Katherine|35% 64% 7% 25%
Jefferson Griffin | 24% 7% 44% 24% Collins
. Chuck Kitchen|36% 14% 68% 32%
Sandra Alice Ray|16% 11% 22% 15%
Michael Monaco Sr.| 8% 7% 7% 13%
Undecided| 25% 17% 27% 35% ’ ° ° ’
Undecided|20% 16% 19% 30%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Project Amendment: Crime
Right of People to Victims' Rights
Hunt, Fish, Harvest Support / Oppose
Wildlife Support / Support| 59% 53% 72% 52%
Oppose
Support 57% 46% 74% 51% Oppose 27% 35% 14% 29%
Oppose |30% 42% 17% 27% Not sure|14% 12% 13% 19%
Not sure|14% 12% 9% 22%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
NC Constitutional NC Constituional
Amendment: Reduce Amendment: Voter
Income Tax Rate Identification Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support|50% 42% 67% 42% Support|57% 35% 82% 59%
Oppose|32% 43% 16% 35% Oppose|34% 56% 12% 27%
Not sure|18% 15% 17% 23% Not sure| 9% 9% 5% 14%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Process Amendment:
of Filling Judicial Bipartisan Board of
Vacancies Support / Ethics and Elections
Oppose Enforcement Support /
Support|29% 25% 36% 28% Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0
Oppose | 43% 52% 33% 44% Support| 32% 27% 38% 31%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 27% 23% 31% 28% Oppose| 40% 48% 31% 39%
Not sure|28% 25% 31% 30%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve(46% 60% 8% 1% Approve |47% 44% 55% 49%
Disapprove|49% 36% 85% 75% Disapprove|36% 41% 21% 20%
Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 13% Not sure(18% 15% 24%  31%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve (40% 49% 18% 17% Approve(34% 42% 14% 14%
Disapprove|36% 30% 49% 60% Disapprove|39% 34% 50% 63%
Not sure(24% 21% 33% 23% Not sure|(26% 24% 36% 23%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 675 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|25% 29% 17% 8%
Disapprove|50% 46% 55% 70%
Not sure|25% 25% 28% 22%
Race
African-
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Republicans in NC
Legislature
Favorability
Favorable|39% 50% 10% 10%
Unfavorable|48% 38% 7% 64%
Not sure(13% 12% 13% 26%
Race
African-
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Earls / Jackson /
Anglin
Anita Earls[37% 32% 55% 33%
Barbara Jackson|23% 28% 11% 11%
Chris Anglin|14% 16% 6% 7%
Undecided|26% 23% 28% 49%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Democrats in NC
Legislature
Favorability
Favorable(43% 33% 72% 56%
Unfavorable|43% 53% 1% 26%
Not sure(15% 14% 17% 18%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Generic Ballot
Democratic candidate|46% 35% 75% 65%
Republican candidate|43% 56% 10% 9%
Not sure(11% 9% 15% 26%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Arrowood / Heath
John Arrowood|40% 34% 58% 41%
Andrew Heath|36% 45% 14% 9%
Undecided |24% 20% 28% 50%

October 26-28, 2018

survey of 675 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Hampson / Griffin / Collins / Kitchen /
Ray Monaco
Toby Hampson|36% 30% 55% 36% Allegra Katherine|35% 29% 54% 36%
Jefferson Griffin|24%  29% 1% 6% Collins
Chuck Kitchen|36% 45% 13% 15%
Sandra Alice Ray|16% 18% 7% 12% ° ° ° °
. Michael Monaco Sr.| 8% 9% 6% 11%
Undecided|25% 22% 28% 46%
Undecided|20% 17% 26% 39%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Project Amendment: Crime
Right of People to Victims' Rights
Hunt, Fish, Harvest Support / Oppose
Wildlife Support / Support|59%  64% 44%  49%
Oppose
Support|57% 64% 38% 34% Oppose|27% 25% 28% 36%
Oppose|30%  28% 33%  47% Not sure(14% 11% 27% 15%
Not sure|14% 9% 29% 19%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |[White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Constitutional NC Constituional
Amendment: Reduce Amendment: Voter
Income Tax Rate Identification Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support(50% 57% 32% 32% Support|57% 65% 32% 38%
Oppose(32% 30% 34% 48% Oppose|34% 29% 48% 46%
Not sure(18% 13% 34% 20% Not sure| 9% 6% 20% 15%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Process Amendment:
of Filling Judicial Bipartisan Board of
Vacancies Support / Ethics and Elections
Oppose Enforcement Support /
Support|29% 33% 20% 15% Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|43% 44%  36% 56% Support| 32%  35%  22% 19%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|27% 23% 44%  29% Oppose|40%  41% 33%  56%
Not sure|(28% 24% 45% 25%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve(46% 27% 40% 50% 57% Approve|47% 36% 43% 51% 48%
Disapprove|49% 63% 52% 47% 40% Disapprove|36% 45% 29% 35% 37%
Not sure| 5% 10% 7% 3% 3% Not sure|(18% 18% 28% 13% 15%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve(40% 37% 31% 43% 46% Approve|34% 31% 25% 33% 47%
Disapprove|36% 37% 32% 39% 35% Disapprove|39% 42% 37% 44% 34%
Not sure(24% 26% 37% 17% 18% Not sure(26% 27% 38% 23%  20%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
General Assembly Democrats in NC
Approval Legislature
Approve|25% 34% 24% 22%  25% Favorability
Disapprove|50% 48% 41% 55% 50% Favorable|43% 48% 39% 46% 38%
Notsure|25% 18% 35% 24% 23% Unfavorable|43% 32% 40% 42% 50%
Not sure(15% 20% 20% 11% 12%
Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Republicans in NC Generic Ballot
lﬁgeﬁfé‘l‘lfg Democratic candidate|46% 55% 42% 46%  44%
Favorable|39% 31% 30% 42% 47% Republican candidate(43% 34% 36% 46% 52%
Unfavorable|48% 53% 48% 50%  44% Notsure 11% 12% 22% 9% 4%
Not sure(13% 16% 22% 8% 9%
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Earls / Jackson / Arrowood / Heath
Anglin John Arrowood|40%  47% 32% 45%  36%
Anita Earls[37% 35% 33% 42% 36%
Andrew Heath|36% 25% 28% 40% 45%
Barbara Jackson([23% 18% 23% 22% 29%
° ° ° ° ° Undecided|24% 28% 40% 15%  19%
Chris Anglin[14% 11% 12% 15% 15%
Undecided|26% 36% 32% 22% 20%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Hampson / Griffin / Collins / Kitchen /
Ray Monaco
Toby Hampson|36% 40% 26% 42% 34% Allegra Katherine|35% 40% 22% 41% 37%
Jefferson Griffin|24% 14% 17% 26%  32% Collins
Chuck Kitchen|36% 30% 28% 37% 45%
Sandra Alice Ray|16% 12% 16% 17%  15% ¢ ° ° ° °
Michael M Sr.| 8% 8% 13% 9% 3%
Undecided|25% 34% 41% 15%  18% ichaellonaco Sr.| % &% 19h ¥ °
Undecided|20% 22% 37% 13% 15%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Project Amendment: Crime
Right of People to Victims' Rights
Hunt, Fish, Harvest Support / Oppose
‘gl')'gc','::s“ppm’ Support|59% 63% 53% 60%  62%
Support|57% 60% 52% 56% 60% Oppose(27% 18% 26% 29% 29%
Oppose[30% 25% 25% 33% 33% Not sure(14% 19% 21% 12% 9%
Not sure(14% 15% 23% 11% 7%
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Constitutional NC Constituional
Amendment: Reduce Amendment: Voter
Income Tax Rate Identification Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support(50% 50% 44% 52% 54% Support|57% 51% 60% 55% 59%
Oppose(32% 27% 30% 34% 33% Oppose(34% 34% 25% 40% 35%
Not sure(18% 22% 26% 14% 13% Not sure| 9% 14% 15% 5% 6%
Age Age
18 to| 30 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Process Amendment:
of Filling Judicial Bipartisan Board of
Vacancies Support / Ethics and Elections
Oppose Enforcement Support /
Support|29% 38% 29% 25%  31% Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|43% 31% 33% 51% 51% Support(32% 47% 33% 25% 31%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|27% 31% 39% 24% 18% Oppose|(40% 17% 30% 52% 47%
Not sure(28% 36% 37% 23% 22%
Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve | 46% 51% 43% 37% 34% Approve (47% 47% 47% 48% 13%
Disapprove | 49% 47% 50% 51% 50% Disapprove | 36% 40% 32% 29% 16%
Not sure| 5% 2% 7% 12% 17% Not sure|18% 13% 21% 23% 71%
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Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...[ sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve [ 40% 44% 38% 33% 18% Approve | 34% 37% 40% 21% 9%
Disapprove | 36% 40% 32% 30% 16% Disapprove | 39% 44% 29% 36% 24%
Not sure|24% 16% 30% 37% 66% Not sure(26% 18% 31% 43% 66%
Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...[ sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...[ sure
General Assembly Democrats in NC
Approval Legislature
Approve|25%  26% 25%  20% 34% Favorability
Disapprove| 50% 50% 54% 42% 29, Favorable [ 43% 46% 47% 25% 54%
Notsure|25%  21% 2% 38%  63% Unfavorable|43%  44% 40% 45% 8%
Not sure | 15% 10% 13% 30% 38%
Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...[ sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Republicans in NC Generic Ballot
',;:3:?;"‘,[3 Democratic candidate|46%  49% 48%  34% 18%
Favorable|39%  44% 36% 28%  11% Republican candidate|43%  46% 44% 35% 18%
Unfavorable|48%  49% 50%  43% 44% Notsure 11% 5% 8%  30% 64%
Not sure | 13% 6% 14% 30% 44%
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Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Earls / Jackson / Arrowood / Heath
Anglin John Arrowood |40%  42% 49% 2% -
Anita Earls | 37% 42% 38% 25% -
’ ° ° ° Andrew Heath|36%  42% 34%  25% 7%
Barb Jack 239 26% 27% 14% 1%
arbara Jackson| 23% ° ° o Undecided|24%  16% 17%  48% 93%
Chris Anglin|14% 15% 12% 13% 3%
Undecided|26% 17% 23% 49% 86%
Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Hampson / Griffin / Collins / Kitchen /
Ray Monaco
Toby Hampson| 36% 40% 37% 26% 2% Allegra Katherine | 35% 39% 37% 22% 7%
Jefferson Griffin|24%  26% 25%  16% 8% Collins
Chuck Kitchen | 36% 40% 34% 27% 12%
Sandra Alice Ray|16%  17% 13%  13% 10% ’ ° ? ? °
Michael Monaco Sr.| 8% 7% 10% 14% -
Undecided|25%  17% 25%  45% 79% ° ° ° ’
Undecided|20% 13% 18% 38% 82%
Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Project Amendment: Crime
Right of People to Victims' Rights
Hunt, Fish, Harvest Support / Oppose
Wildlife Support / Support|59%  59% 62%  59% 42%
Oppose
0, 0,
Support|57%  56% 56%  59% 58% Oppose|27%  33% 2%  13% -
Oppose|30% 349, 329 16% 4% Not sure|14% 8% 16% 28% 58%
Not sure|14% 10% 12% 25% 38%
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Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
NC Constitutional NC Constituional
Amendment: Reduce Amendment: Voter
Income Tax Rate Identification Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support| 50% 52% 50% 43% 48% Support|57% 56% 63% 52% 48%
Oppose|32% 38% 28% 23% - Oppose|34% 39% 27% 30% 10%
Not sure| 18% 10% 22% 34% 52% Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 18% 42%
Vote Excitement Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Process Amendment:
of Filling Judicial Bipartisan Board of
Vacancies Support / Ethics and Elections
Oppose Enforcement Support /
Support|20%  34% 22%  24% 19% Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|43%  49% 449, 28% ) Support| 32% 34% 28% 31% 1%
o 0, 0 o, -
Notsure|27%  17% 34%  48% 81% Oppose|40%  47% 40% - 23%
Not sure|28% 20% 32% 46% 89%
Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve | 46% 38% 50% Approve |47% 53% 43%
Disapprove | 49% 58% 44% Disapprove | 36% 36% 35%
Not sure| 5% 3% 6% Not sure|18% 11% 21%
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Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve | 40% 35% 43% Approve | 34% 31% 36%
Disapprove | 36% 49% 30% Disapprove | 39% 49% 34%
Not sure|24% 16% 28% Not sure| 26% 20% 29%
Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
General Assembly Democrats in NC
Approval Legislature
Approve|25%  20% 28% Favorability
0, 70 0,
Disapprove | 50% 61% 44% Favorable| 43% 57% 35%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 25% 19% 289% Unfavorable | 43% 33% 47%
Not sure|15% 9% 18%
Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
Republicans in NC Generic Ballot
IE:&ﬁ:é::@ Democratic candidate|46%  58% 39%
Favorable|39% 339% 42% Republican candidate | 43% 36% 46%
Unfavorable|48%  61% 42% Not sure| 11% 6% 14%
Not sure|13% 5% 17%
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Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
Earls / Jackson / Arrowood / Heath
Anglin o o
John Arrowood | 40% 55% 33%
Anita Earls | 37% 53% 29%
° ° ° Andrew Heath[36%  36% 37%
Barbara Jackson|23% 22% 24% i
Undecided|24% 10% 31%
Chris Anglin|14% 12% 14%
Undecided|26% 12% 33%
Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
Hampson / Griffin / Collins / Kitchen /
Ray Monaco
Toby Hampson | 36% 49% 29% Allegra Katherine | 35% 49% 28%
Jefferson Griffin|24%  25% 23% Collins
) Chuck Kitchen | 36% 33% 37%
Sandra Alice Ray|16% 16% 15%
Michael Monaco Sr.| 8% 9% 8%
Undecided|25% 10% 32% ° ° °
Undecided|20% 9% 26%
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Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Project Amendment: Crime
Right of People to Victims' Rights
Hunt, Fish, Harvest Support / Oppose
Wildlife Support / Support| 59% 500, 63%
Oppose
Support|57%  46% 62% Oppose(27%  44% 18%
Oppose | 30% 48% 21% Not sure|14% 4% 20%
Not sure|14% 5% 18%
Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
NC Constitutional NC Constituional
Amendment: Reduce Amendment: Voter
Income Tax Rate Identification Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support|50% 45% 53% Support|57% 44% 63%
Oppose|32% 49% 24% Oppose|34% 53% 25%
Not sure|18% 7% 23% Not sure| 9% 3% 12%
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Already Voted / Plan to Vote B- Already Voted / Plan to Vote B-
etween Now and Election Day etween Now and Election Day
Already| Plan to vote between Already| Plan to vote between
Base voted| now and election ... Base voted| now and election ...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Process Amendment:
of Filling Judicial Bipartisan Board of
Vacancies Support / Ethics and Elections
Oppose Enforcement Support /
Support|29% 28% 30% Oppose
0, 0, 0,
Oppose|43%  61% 35% Support|32%  28% 33%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 27% 11% 35% Oppose|40%  60% 30%
Not sure | 28% 12% 36%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve(46% 51% 30% Approve(47% 48% 43%
Disapprove(49% 46% 57% Disapprove|36% 41% 19%
Not sure| 5% 3% 13% Not sure(18% 11% 38%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|(40% 46% 22% Approve(34% 40% 16%
Disapprove|36% 39% 27% Disapprove|39% 42% 31%
Not sure(24% 15% 51% Not sure[26% 18% 53%
October 26-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
General Assembly Democrats in NC
Approval Legislature
Approve|25% 26% 24% Favorability
0, 0, 0,
Disapprove|50%  55% 349 Favorable|43% 42% 43%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 25%  20% 42% Unfavorable|43% 47% 30%
Not sure({15% 11% 27%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Republicans in NC Generic Ballot
IE:gf:;ﬁ:g/ Democratic candidate|46% 45% 46%
Favorable|39%  43% 27% Republican candidate|43% 48% 28%
Unfavorable|48% 50%  44% Notsure|11% 6%  26%
Not sure|13% 8% 29%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Earls / Jackson / Arrowood / Heath
Anglin
John Arrowood|40% 42% 34%
Anita Earls|37% 38% 35%
) ) ) Andrew Heath|36% 41%  21%
Barbara Jackson|23% 28% 11%
° ° ° Undecided|24% 17%  45%
Chris Anglin|14% 15% 9%
Undecided|26% 19% 45%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Hampson / Griffin / Collins / Kitchen /
Ray Monaco
Toby Hampson|36% 38% 29% Allegra Katherine|35% 37% 31%
Jefferson Griffin|24%  29% 9% Collins
Chuck Kitchen|36% 42% 18%
Sandra Alice Ray|16% 17%  11% ° ° °
Michael Monaco Sr.| 8% 8% 10%
Undecided|25% 16%  50% ° ° °
Undecided|20% 14% 41%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Project Amendment: Crime
Right of People to Victims' Rights
Hunt, Fish, Harvest Support / Oppose
Wildlife Support / Support|59%  61% 55%
Oppose
Support|57% 59%  49% Oppose|27%  30%  18%
Oppose|30%  34% 18% Not sure({14% 10% 27%
Not sure|14% 6% 33%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
NC Constitutional NC Constituional
Amendment: Reduce Amendment: Voter
Income Tax Rate Identification Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support|50% 53% 42% Support(57% 58% 53%
Oppose(32% 35% 24% Oppose(34% 38% 25%
Not sure(18% 12% 34% Not sure| 9% 4% 22%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
NC Constitutional NC Constitutional
Amendment: Process Amendment:
of Filling Judicial Bipartisan Board of
Vacancies Support / Ethics and Elections
Oppose Enforcement Support /
Support|29% 31%  24% Oppose
0, 0, 0,
Oppose|43%  51% 249 Support(32% 31% 33%
0, 0, 0,
Notsure|27% 18%  52% Oppose|40%  49%  17%
Not sure(28% 20% 50%
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